503260907 04/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3307525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/07/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE A. PURKEY	05/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURKEY'S FLEET ELECTRIC, INC.
Street Address:	221 N. 14TH STREET
City:	ROGERS
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON ST., SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057331/421327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R. GOSNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R. Gosnell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=431327-NUNCPROTUNC#page5.tif source=431327-NUNCPROTUNC#page6.tif

PATENT 503260907 REEL: 035393 FRAME: 0267

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Bruce A. Purkey, a co-inventor of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/310,716, filed August 7, 2001, corrects and replaces the assignment executed by me in connection with the application listed above, which hereinafter will be referred to as "said application."

That Assignment for said application to Purkey's Fleet Electrics, Inc. was executed by me on November 28, 2001, and subsequently sent for recording on April 11, 2002, in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012797, Frame 0226. Said Assignment, without any deceptive intent, erroneously identified the Assignee as Purkey's Fleet Electrics, Inc. The Assignee should have been identified as Purkey's Fleet Electric, Inc. This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as August 7, 2001.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am a co-inventor along with third parties of certain new and useful improvements in the invention titled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND STORING VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM DATA," and for which a provisional application was filed on August 7, 2001 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/310,716; and

WHEREAS, **PURKEY'S FLEET ELECTRIC**, **INC.**, a corporation of the state of Arkansas, having its principal place of business at 221 N. 14th Street, Rogers, Arkansas 72756, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, acquired my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and said application, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted

therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this day of
May, 2010. Denne A Furkey Bruce A. Purkey
STATE OF arkansas)
COUNTY OF Benton
I, Alle R. Purkey personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 14th day of, 2010.
(Official Seal) Vicky R. Edwards County Of Benton Notary Public - Arkansas My Commission Exp. 06/13/2013 Notary Public
My commission expires: 6/13/2013

Attorney Docket No. 046038/334625

LEGAL02/31907611v1